
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Equipment Agreement and Annual Purchase Orders with Optistreams, Inc. for a Mobile Operations
Satellite Emergency System, including Related Services.
Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to:
(a) Negotiate and execute an Equipment Purchase Agreement for a Mobile Operations Satellite Emergency
System with Optistreams, Inc. (Wilmington, DE), including base satellite service link, training, maintenance,
support, and sales tax, beginning on or about December 7, 2022 with a total maximum compensation not to
exceed $2,187,600;
(b) Negotiate and execute up to 10 annual purchase orders with Optistreams, Inc. for ongoing operational costs,
including base satellite service link, signal boost, maintenance and support, training, equipment repairs,
applicable sales tax, and other related services as required with the first annual purchase order beginning on or
about December 7, 2022 with a maximum compensation of $100,000 and an aggregate not-to-exceed of
$1,000,000 for all annual purchase orders over the 10-year period, subject to the appropriation of funds; and
(c) Negotiate and execute amendments and change orders to the Equipment Purchase Agreement and annual
purchase orders with Optistreams, Inc. for unanticipated changes as required for a contingency not to exceed
$300,000, subject to the appropriation of funds.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Finance/Fire/City Manager)

File #: 22-1783, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 6/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

